WAKE TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Curriculum Student Profile for Spring 2018 Term

WAKE [ TECH

ENROLLMENT & STUDENT SERVICES
Strategic Planning and Assessment

Primary Academic Program

Primary Academic Program (Continued)

Associate in Arts/Diploma

Assoc. in Science/Diploma in Science
Business Administration

Nursing /Nurse Aide/ Pre-Nursing
Associate in Engineering

Special Studies

College Transfer Pathway

Early Childhood Education

Medical Office Administration
Accounting

Criminal Justice Technology
Simulation and Game Development
Dental Hygiene/Pre-Dental Hygiene
Advertising and Graphic Design
Radiography/Pre-Radiography
Human Services Technology

IT: Computer Programming

IT: Cyber Security

IT: Network Management

IT: Web Designer/Developer/Developmen
Associate in Science Early College

Air Condition, Heat and Refriger Tech
Construction Management Technology
Automotive Systems Technology
Culinary Arts

Office Administration

Medical Assisting/Pre-Medical Assisting
Cosmetology

Welding Technology

Associate in Fine Arts / Visual Arts

Health & Fitness Science/H & F S Certifical
Business Analytics

Mechanical Engineering Technology
Biopharmaceutical Technology

IT: Data Science and Prog Support Serv
Hospitality Management

IT: Technical Support

Electrical System Technology
Baking and Pastry Arts
Architectural Technology
Electronics Engineering Technology
Emergency Medical Science / Pre-EMS
Medical Laboratory Technology/Pre-MLT
Fire Protection Technology

Supply Chain Management

IT: Computer Engineering
Information Systems Security
Interior Design / Residential Interior Desig
Civil Engineering Technology
Computer Information Technology
Dental Assisting (Diploma)/Pre-Dental Ass
Computer Programming

Pharmacy Technology/Pre-Pharmacy Tect
Associate in General Education
Agricultural Systems Technology
Geomatics Technology

IT: Data Storage and Virtualization
Networking Technology

Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology
IT: Android/ i0S/Mobile Application De
Construction Equipment Systems Techn.
Collision Repair and Refinishing Techn.
Web Technologies

IT: Healthcare Business Informatics
Global Logistics Technology

IT: Programming/C# /C++/JAVA/Python
Plumbing

Therapeutic Massage/Pre-Therapet
Facility Maintenance Technology
Business Analyst

Database Management

Esthetics Technology (Certificate)
Infant/Toddler Care (Certificate)
Data Storage & Virtualization

Heavy Equipment Operator-Basic(Dipolmz

Computed Tomography & Magnetic Resor

IT: Database Programming/Oracle/SAS

All Students
5684 27.2%
2608 12.5%
1258 6.0%
1196 5.7%

872 4.2%

739  3.5%

560 2.7%
481  2.3%
470  2.2%

399  1.9%

392 1.9%

319  1.5%

313 1.5%

289 1.4%

284  1.4%

281 1.3%

212 1.0%

195 0.9%

182  0.9%

182  0.9%

177  0.8%

163  0.8%

160 0.8%

156  0.7%

156  0.7%

156  0.7%

150 0.7%

139  0.7%

139  0.7%

136  0.7%

133 0.6%

129  0.6%

110 0.5%

109 0.5%

108 0.5%

97  0.5%
97  0.5%
95  0.5%
94  0.4%
93  0.4%
87 0.4%
80 0.4%
77  0.4%
70  0.3%
65 0.3%
63 0.3%
62 0.3%
59  0.3%
51  0.2%
47  0.2%
41 0.2%
39 0.2%
38 0.2%
36 0.2%
35  0.2%
33 0.2%
33 0.2%
30 0.1%
29 0.1%
29 0.1%
28 0.1%
27 0.1%
25 0.1%
24 0.1%
21 0.1%
20 0.1%
18  0.1%
18  0.1%
16  0.08%
15 0.07%
15 0.07%
14 0.07%
12 0.06%
10 0.05%
9 0.04%
8 0.04%
7 0.03%

547
272
139
112
90
295
118
59
33
47
31
30
29
39
25
36
42
28
16
19
11
15
19
18
15
8
11
15
10
14
39
4
4
13
12
6
10
15
13
13
8
1
4
11

13

12
4

5

w N N »; w B =

EN

[

2

New Students

22.8%
11.3%
5.8%
4.7%
3.8%
12.3%
4.9%
2.5%
1.4%
2.0%
1.3%
1.3%
1.2%
1.6%
1.0%
1.5%
1.8%
1.2%
0.7%
0.8%

0.5%
0.6%
0.8%
0.8%
0.6%
0.3%
0.5%
0.6%
0.4%
0.6%
1.6%
0.2%
0.2%
0.5%
0.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.3%
0.0%
0.2%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.2%

0.2%

0.0%
0.2%
0.1%

0.21%
0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%

0.4%
0.2%

0.1%
0.2%
0.04%

0.08%

All Students New Students Estimated FTE 7,600
IT: Cisco Network Associate/ Professior 6 0.03% 2 0.08% | |All Students Total Enroliment 20,904
IT: Computer Technologies Foundation 6 0.03% 1 0.04% New Student Total Enrollment 2,400
IT: Hacking and Forensics 6 0.03% 2 0.08%
Phlebotomy/Pre-Phlebotomy 6 0.03% 3 0.13% | County Residence
Basic Skills Plus 5 0.02% 4 0.17% All Students New Students
Magnetic Resonance Imaging 5 0.02% - - Wake 16,640 79.3% 1,814 75.3%
Assoc. in Fine Arts Music & Music Educ 4 0.02% - - Johnston 1,077 5.1% 111 4.6%
IT: Linux Certified IT Professional 4 0.02% 1 0.04% | |Durham 564 2.7% 90 3.8%
Mechanical Drafting Technology 4 0.02% - - Harnett 381 1.8% 40 1.6%
Distribution Management 3 0.014% - - Franklin 360 1.7% 34 1.4%
Human Resources Management 3 0.014% 2 0.08% | |Unknown 260 1.3% 59 2.5%
Industrial Engineering Tech. 3 0.014% - - Orange 166 0.8% 38 1.6%
International Business 2 0.010% 1 0.04% | |Cumberland 128 0.6% 17 0.7%
IT: IT Help Desk Technician 2 0.010% - - Granville 107 0.5% 19 0.8%
Landscape Architecture Tech. 2 0.010% - - Combined (less than 0.5% ea.) 1221 6% 178 7.6%
Lateral Entry (Certificate) 2 0.010% 1 0.04%
C Language Programming 1 0.005% - - Developmental/Student Success Courses**
Healthcare Business Informatics 1 0.005% - - Enrolled in: All Students New Students
Geospatial Technology 1 0.005% - - At least Eng. or math 1,853 8.9% 408 17.0%
Heavy Equipment and Transport 1 0.005% - - English 292 1.4% 76 3.2%
Math 1,256 6.0% 208  8.7%
Gender ACA-090, 111, 115 or 122 1,926 9.2% 386 16.1%
All Students New Students ACA-090 255 1.2% 127 53%
Female 11,327 53.7% 1,319 55.0% | |ACA-111 115 0.6% 16 0.7%
Male 9,570 46.3% 1,074 44.8% | |ACA-115 8 0.04% 2 01%
Unspecified 7 0.04% 7 0.3% | |ACA-122 1,558 7.5% 244 10.2%
EFL 291 1.4% 79  3.3%
Full-time/Part-time Status
All Students New Students Active Regular Credits
Full time 8,023 39.4% 826 34.9% All Students New Students
Part time 12,881 60.6% 1,574 65.1% | |Avg. Active Reg Cred 9 9
Min Active Reg Cred 1 1
Ethnic/Racial Background Max Active Reg Cred 30 22
All Students New Students
Asian 942  4.5% 92 3.9% Educational Goal
Black 4941 23.6% 532 21.6% All Students New Students
Hispanic 2,621 12.5% 281 11.9% | |Degree, Diploma, or Cert 8,655 40.5% 924 38.2%
Native American/Alaskan 99 0.5% 14  0.6% Enhance New Empl Skills 1,021 4.7% 180 7.3%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 32 0.2% 6 0.3% Enhance Present Job Skills 378 1.7% 64 2.5%
Non-resident 633  3.0% 102 4.3% | |Goal Unknown 91 0.4% 3 01%
Two or More Races 675 3.2% 81 3.3% Personal Enrichment 466 2.2% 97 4.0%
Unknown 561 2.7% 79 3.4% Transfer to College 10,293 50.6% 1,132 47.9%
White 10,400 49.8% 1,213  50.7%
Educational Level
Admission Status All Students New Students
All Students New Students Master's Degree or Higher 295 1.3% 65 2.5%
First-time 15,280 73.4% 1,480 61.7% | |Bachelor's Degree 1,441 6.8% 305 12.5%
Transfer 5,567 26.4% 916 38.1% | |Associate Degree 1,014 4.5% 165 6.6%
One Year Vocational Diploma 376 1.6% 48 2.0%
Residence State Adult High School Diploma 197 0.9% 27 1.1%
All Students New Students GED Diploma 999 4.4% 142 5.7%
In State 19,643 93.6% 2,103 87.2% | |Complete High School 15,131  73.2% 1,427 60.1%
Out of State 1,257  6.3% 294  12.7% | |Eleventh Grade 756 3.8% 151  6.6%
Tenth Grade 480 2.4% 63 2.7%
Student Age Ninth Grade 30 0.1% 2 01%
All Students New Students Eighth Grade 169  0.8% - -
Less than 18 912 4.4% 218  9.1% | |Seventh Grade or Less 12 0.1% 1 0.04%
18 to 24 years 11,805 56.5% 1,245 51.9% | |Unknown 4 0.02% 4 0.2%
25 to 34 years 4,735  22.7% 546 22.8%
35 to 45 years 2,217 10.6% 253  10.5% | Delivery Method **
Over 45 years 1,235 5.9% 138  5.8% Enrolled in: All Students New Students
Enrolled in at least one Online 9,778 47.5% 1,020 42.9%
Average Age 26 Enrolled in at least one Hybrid 3,500 17.0% 400 16.8%
Enrolled, at least one Online or Hybrid 6,300 30.6% 774  32.5%
Students Awarded Financial Aid Enrolled in all Seated 8,637 42.0% 1,061 44.6%
All Students New Students Enrolled in all Online 5,179  25.2% 626 26.3%
Total Count 9,631  46.1% 637 26.5% | |Enrolled all Hybrid 532 2.6% 105  4.4%
Veterans Receiving Benefits Placement Test
All Students New Students New Students
Total Count 979 4.7% 137 5.7% | |Waived due to HS GPA 27 1.13%

Notes:

-The Primary Academic Programs section includes Associate, Diploma and Certificate and is reported for 99.7% of all and new students
-FTE Estimate: Provided by Curriculum Registrar on 01/30/2018

-Full-time: Students enrolled with 12 or more active regular credits

-Student Self-Reported: Gender, Ethnicity/Race, Admission Status, County Residence, Residence State, Age, Educational Goal, and Educational Level

-Data Extractions: Entrinsik Informer on 1/23/2018

**The sum of All or New students exceeds 100% due to possibility of a student being enrolled in more than one course or course delivery method at a time

Report Date: April 04,2018




	Student Profile Spr 2018

