WAKE TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Curriculum Student Profile for Spring 2018 Term



											Strat	egic Plannin	g and Asse	sment
Primary Academic Program					Primary Academic Program (Continue	۹)							
Primary Academic Program All Students New Students					Primary Academic Program (Continued) All Students New Students					Estimated FTE				7,600
Associate in Arts/Diploma	5684		547	22.8%	IT: Cisco Network Associate/ Profession	6	0.03%	2	0.08%	All Students Total Enrollment				20,904
Assoc. in Science/Diploma in Science	2608	12.5%	272	11.3%	IT: Computer Technologies Foundation	6	0.03%	1	0.04%	New Student Total Enrollmen	t			2,400
Business Administration	1258	6.0%	139	5.8%	IT: Hacking and Forensics	6	0.03%	2	0.08%	•				
Nursing /Nurse Aide/ Pre-Nursing	1196	5.7%	112	4.7%	Phlebotomy/Pre-Phlebotomy	6	0.03%	3	0.13%	County Residence				
Associate in Engineering	872	4.2%	90	3.8%	Basic Skills Plus	5	0.02%	4	0.17%		All Stu		New St	
Special Studies	739	3.5%	295	12.3%	Magnetic Resonance Imaging	5	0.02%	-	-	Wake	16,640	79.3%	1,814	75.3%
College Transfer Pathway	560	2.7%	118	4.9%	Assoc. in Fine Arts Music & Music Educ	4	0.02%	-	-	Johnston	1,077	5.1%	111	4.6%
Early Childhood Education	481	2.3%	59	2.5%	IT: Linux Certified IT Professional	4	0.02%	1	0.04%	Durham	564	2.7%	90	3.8%
Medical Office Administration	470	2.2%	33	1.4%	Mechanical Drafting Technology	4	0.02%	-	-	Harnett	381	1.8%	40	1.6%
Accounting Criminal Justice Technology	399 392	1.9% 1.9%	47 31	2.0% 1.3%	Distribution Management	3	0.014%	2	0.08%	Franklin	360 260	1.7% 1.3%	34 59	1.4% 2.5%
Simulation and Game Development	319	1.5%	30	1.3%	Human Resources Management Industrial Engineering Tech.	3	0.014% 0.014%	-	0.08%	Unknown Orange	166	0.8%	38	1.6%
Dental Hygiene/Pre-Dental Hygiene	313	1.5%	29	1.2%	International Business	2	0.014%	1	0.04%	Cumberland	128	0.6%	17	0.7%
Advertising and Graphic Design	289	1.4%	39	1.6%	IT: IT Help Desk Technician	2	0.010%	-	-	Granville	107	0.5%	19	0.8%
Radiography/Pre-Radiography	284	1.4%	25	1.0%	Landscape Architecture Tech.	2	0.010%	-	-	Combined (less than 0.5% ea.)	1221	6%	178	7.6%
Human Services Technology	281	1.3%	36	1.5%	Lateral Entry (Certificate)	2	0.010%	1	0.04%	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
IT: Computer Programming	212	1.0%	42	1.8%	C Language Programming	1	0.005%	-	-	Developmental/Student Suc	cess Cours	es**		
IT: Cyber Security	195	0.9%	28	1.2%	Healthcare Business Informatics	1	0.005%	-	-	Enrolled in:	All Stu	dents	New St	udents
IT: Network Management	182	0.9%	16	0.7%	Geospatial Technology	1	0.005%	-	-	At least Eng. or math	1,853	8.9%	408	17.0%
IT: Web Designer/Developer/Developmen	182	0.9%	19	0.8%	Heavy Equipment and Transport	1	0.005%	-	-	English	292	1.4%	76	3.2%
Associate in Science Early College	177	0.8%	-	-						Math	1,256	6.0%	208	8.7%
Air Condition, Heat and Refriger Tech	163	0.8%	11	0.5%	Gender					ACA-090, 111, 115 or 122	1,926	9.2%	386	16.1%
Construction Management Technology	160	0.8%	15	0.6%		All Stu	<u>idents</u>	New St	<u>udents</u>	ACA-090	255	1.2%	127	5.3%
Automotive Systems Technology	156	0.7%	19	0.8%	Female	11,327	53.7%	1,319	55.0%	ACA-111	115	0.6%	16	0.7%
Culinary Arts	156	0.7%	18	0.8%	Male	9,570	46.3%	1,074	44.8%	ACA-115	8	0.04%	2	0.1%
Office Administration	156	0.7%	15	0.6%	Unspecified	7	0.04%	7	0.3%	ACA-122	1,558	7.5%	244	10.2%
Medical Assisting/Pre-Medical Assisting	150	0.7%	8	0.3%	- 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1					EFL	291	1.4%	79	3.3%
Cosmetology	139	0.7%	11	0.5%	Full-time/Part-time Status	All Ct.		NaCa		1				
Welding Technology	139	0.7%	15	0.6%	Full sizes	All Stu		New St		Active Regular Credits	All C+	donto	Nous C+	udonto
Associate in Fine Arts / Visual Arts	136	0.7%	10	0.4%	Full time	8,023	39.4%	826	34.9%	Ava Astive Dea Cred	All Stu	<u>aents</u>	New St	<u>udents</u>
Health & Fitness Science/H & F S Certificat Business Analytics	133 129	0.6% 0.6%	14 39	0.6% 1.6%	Part time	12,881	60.6%	1,574	65.1%	Avg. Active Reg Cred Min Active Reg Cred	9 1		9 1	
Mechanical Engineering Technology	110	0.5%	4	0.2%	Ethnic/Racial Background					Max Active Reg Cred	30		22	
Biopharmaceutical Technology	109	0.5%	4	0.2%	Ltimic/ Racial Background	All Stu	idents	New St	udents	IVIAX ACTIVE NEG CIEU	30		22	
IT: Data Science and Prog Support Serv	108	0.5%	13	0.5%	Asian	942	4.5%	92	3.9%	Educational Goal				
Hospitality Management	97	0.5%	12	0.5%	Black	4,941	23.6%	532	21.6%	- Ludedtional Godi	All Stu	dents	New St	udents
IT: Technical Support	97	0.5%	6	0.3%	Hispanic	2,621	12.5%	281	11.9%	Degree, Diploma, or Cert	8,655	40.5%	924	38.2%
Electrical System Technology	95	0.5%	10	0.4%	Native American/Alaskan	99	0.5%	14	0.6%	Enhance New Empl Skills	1,021	4.7%	180	7.3%
Baking and Pastry Arts	94	0.4%	15	0.6%	Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	32	0.2%	6	0.3%	Enhance Present Job Skills	378	1.7%	64	2.5%
Architectural Technology	93	0.4%	13	0.5%	Non-resident	633	3.0%	102	4.3%	Goal Unknown	91	0.4%	3	0.1%
Electronics Engineering Technology	87	0.4%	13	0.5%	Two or More Races	675	3.2%	81	3.3%	Personal Enrichment	466	2.2%	97	4.0%
Emergency Medical Science / Pre-EMS	80	0.4%	8	0.3%	Unknown	561	2.7%	79	3.4%	Transfer to College	10,293	50.6%	1,132	47.9%
Medical Laboratory Technology/Pre-MLT	77	0.4%	1	0.0%	White	10,400	49.8%	1,213	50.7%					
Fire Protection Technology	70	0.3%	4	0.2%						Educational Level				
Supply Chain Management	65	0.3%	11	0.5%	Admission Status					_	All Stu	<u>dents</u>	New St	<u>udents</u>
IT: Computer Engineering	63	0.3%	13	0.5%		All Stu	<u>idents</u>	New St	udents	Master's Degree or Higher	295	1.3%	65	2.5%
Information Systems Security	62	0.3%	-	-	First-time	15,280	73.4%	1,480	61.7%	Bachelor's Degree	1,441	6.8%	305	12.5%
Interior Design / Residential Interior Desig	59	0.3%	12	0.5%	Transfer	5,567	26.4%	916	38.1%	Associate Degree	1,014	4.5%	165	6.6%
Civil Engineering Technology	51	0.2%	4	0.2%						One Year Vocational Diploma	376	1.6%	48	2.0%
Computer Information Technology	47	0.2%	-	-	Residence State	All Ci		N C:		Adult High School Diploma	197	0.9%	27	1.1%
Dental Assisting (Diploma)/Pre-Dental Ass	41	0.2%	5	0.2%		All Stu		New St		GED Diploma	999	4.4%	142	5.7%
Computer Programming	39	0.2%	-	-	In State	19,643	93.6%	2,103	87.2%	Complete High School	15,131	73.2%	1,427	60.1%
Pharmacy Technology/Pre-Pharmacy Tech	38	0.2% 0.2%	-	-	Out of State	1,257	6.3%	294	12.7%	Eleventh Grade Tenth Grade	756 480	3.8%	151 63	6.6% 2.7%
Associate in General Education Agricultural Systems Technology	36 35	0.2%	1	0.0%	Student Age					Ninth Grade	30	2.4% 0.1%	2	0.1%
Geomatics Technology	33	0.2%	4	0.0%	Student Age	All Stu	idents	New St	udents	Eighth Grade	169	0.1%		0.176
IT: Data Storage and Virtualization	33	0.2%	3	0.1%	Less than 18	912	4.4%	218	9.1%	Seventh Grade or Less	103	0.8%	1	0.04%
Networking Technology	30	0.1%	-	0.170	18 to 24 years	11,805	56.5%	1,245	51.9%	Unknown	4	0.02%	4	0.2%
Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology	29	0.1%	5	0.21%	25 to 34 years	4,735	22.7%	546	22.8%	OTIKITOWIT		0.0270		0.270
IT: Android/ iOS/Mobile Application De	29	0.1%	7	0.3%	35 to 45 years	2,217	10.6%	253	10.5%	Delivery Method **				
			2	0.3%	· ·					Enrolled in:	All Stu	donts	New St	udents
Construction Equipment Systems Techn.	28 27	0.1% 0.1%	3	0.1%	Over 45 years	1,235	5.9%	138	5.8%		9,778	47.5%	1,020	42.9%
Collision Repair and Refinishing Techn. Web Technologies	25	0.1%	-	0.1%	Average Age	2	6	2	6	Enrolled in at least one Online Enrolled in at least one Hybrid	3,500	17.0%	400	16.8%
IT: Healthcare Business Informatics	24	0.1%	4	0.2%	Average Age					Enrolled, at least one Online or Hybrid	6,300	30.6%	774	32.5%
Global Logistics Technology	21	0.1%	Ė	-	Students Awarded Financial	Aid				Enrolled in all Seated	8,637	42.0%	1,061	44.6%
IT: Programming/C# /C++/JAVA/Python	20	0.1%	9	0.4%		All Stu	idents	New St	udents	Enrolled in all Online	5,179	25.2%	626	26.3%
Plumbing	18	0.1%	4	0.2%	Total Count	9,631	46.1%	637	26.5%	Enrolled all Hybrid	532	2.6%	105	4.4%
Therapeutic Massage/Pre-Therapeu	18	0.1%	-	-										
Facility Maintenance Technology	16	0.08%	2	0.1%	Veterans Receiving Benefits					Placement Test				
Business Analyst	15	0.07%	5	0.2%		All Stu	idents	New St	<u>udents</u>				New St	udents
Database Management	15	0.07%	-	-	Total Count	979	4.7%	137	5.7%	Waived due to HS GPA			27	1.13%
Esthetics Technology (Certificate)	14	0.07%	-	-	Notes:									
Infant/Toddler Care (Certificate)	12	0.06%	1	0.04%		section inc	ludes Associ	ate, Diplon	na and Cert	tificate and is reported for 99.7% of	all and new	students		
Data Storage & Virtualization	10	0.05%	-	-	-FTE Estimate: Provided by Curric	ulum Regist	rar on 01/30)/2018						
Heavy Equipment Operator-Basic(Dipolma	9	0.04%		0.08%	-Full-time: Students enrolled with					idones Pacidenes Chat- A E-	ional C'	and Educ-+*	nal Laurel	
Computed Tomography & Magnetic Resor	8	0.04%		-	-Student Self-Reported: Gender, E -Data Extractions: Entrinsik Inform			nı ətatüs, (Louilly Kes	idence, Residence State, Age, Educa	lonal Goal,	anu cuucatio	ııaı Levei	
IT: Database Programming/Oracle/SAS	7	0.03%	-	-				ossibility o	of a student	t being enrolled in more than one co	urse or cou	rse delivery r	nethod at	a time
								, .		5		/ -		

IT: Database Programming/Oracle/SAS Report Date: April 04, 2018